Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	::	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	IL					
Name Execution Date							
Meir SHRAGAI			09/22/2005				
Joseph LIBERMAN	09/21/2005						
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA						
Name:	M.A.M.D. Dig	M.A.M.D. Digital Data Processing Systems Ltd.					
Street Address:	6 Hamelacha	a Street					
City:	Lod						
State/Country:	ISRAEL						
Postal Code:	71520						
Name:		5 I tA]				
Street Address:		Elta Systems Ltd. 100 Yitzhak HaNassi Blvd.					
Internal Address:		P.O. Box 330					
City:		Ashdod					
State/Country:		ISRAEL					
Postal Code:		77102					
	ERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number 10550799					
Application Numbe		10550799					
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA						
Fax Number:	(703)41	5-4864					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 7035987851							
Emaile		O also and ul as					
Email:		@cheerful.com					
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	e: Martin [@cheerful.com). Moynihan x 16446					

500110966

PATENT REEL: 017717 FRAME: 0590

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22215				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30689			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martin D. Moynihan			
Total Attachments: 2 source=30689 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=30689 Executed Assignment#page2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Meir SHRAGAI 119 PaAmonit Street 71908 Maccabeem Israel Joseph LIBERMAN 29 BeEri Street 46456 Herzlia Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

M.A.M.D. Digital Data Processing Systems Ltd.	and	Elta Systems Ltd.5
6 Hamelacha Street		100 Yitzhak Hanasi Blvd.
71520 Lod		P.O. Box 330 *
Israel		77102 Ashdod
		Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignees"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

AUTOMATIC PROCESSING OF AERIAL IMAGES

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Entry into National Phase in the USA of PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2004/000263, international filing date 23 March 2004 identified as Attorney Docket No. 30689

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignees to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Meir SHRAGAI

Date: 22/9/2005

Joseph LIBERMAN

Date:

PATENT

REEL: 017717 FRAME: 0593

RECORDED: 06/04/2006

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Meir SHRAGAI	Joseph LIBERM	Joseph LIBERMAN 29 BeEri Street			
119 PaAmonit Street	29 BeEri Street				
71908 Maccabeem	46456 Herzlia				
Israel	Israel				
hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer	r(s) to:				
M.A.M.D. Digital Data Processing	g Systems Ltd. and E	Ita Systems			

M.A.M.D. Digital Data Processing Systems Ltd.andEita Systems Ltd.s6 Hamelacha Street100 Yitzhak Hanasi Blvd.71520 LodP.O. Box 330Israel77102 AshdodIsraelIsrael

(hereinafter called the "Assignees"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

AUTOMATIC PROCESSING OF AERIAL IMAGES

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Entry into National Phase in the USA of PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2004/000263, international filing date 23 March 2004 identified as Attorney Docket No. 30689

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignees to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Meir SHRAGAI

Date:

Joseph LIBERMAN Date: 21/9/05

30689